ownership right, title and interest in the said Flat to the Vendee. 

NOW THEREFORE THIS SALE DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:- 

1. That subject to the exception, reservations, conditions and covenants  contained 

herein to be observed and In consideration of a total sum of Rs. 26,25,500/-(Rs. 

Twenty Six Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred Only) already paid by the 

Vendee to the Vendor, the receipt whereof the Vendor hereby admits and 

acknowledges that the account has been settled  up to date, and in consideration of the   

undertaking of the Vendee as described in Clause no.(13) of the sale deed to pay such

[...]

Further The Vendee 

shall have the absolute right to hold, use & enjoy the said Flat, subject to observing & 

performing the terms and conditions and covenants contained herein. 

51. PAYMENT DETAIL :- 

The Vendor has received Total Payment of Rs. 26,25,500/- (Rupees Twenty Six 

Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred Only) from Vendee Through Various 

Cheque in advance against said Flat. 

SCHEDULE "A"  

Description of the Said Apartment conveyed to the Vendees 

All that piece and parcel of the built-up Apartment bearing Flat No.E-303 on 3rd    Floor